ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Regular Session
Tuesday
February 14, 2023
6:00pm
Marshall County Board of Education

IV. Personnel

A. Resignations

Renee L. Alkire- Substitute Nurse, Marshall County Schools, effective January 25, 2023

Melinda Thomas- Substitute Secretary, Marshall County Schools, effective January 25, 2023

Heather L. McCord- Substitute Aide, Marshall County Schools, effective February 1, 2023

LJ M. Winland- Head Baseball Coach, Moundsville Middle School, effective February 1, 2023.

Kara J. Naome- Track Coach, Sherrard Middle School, effective February 7, 2023

Chanda H. Wilson- Special Education Aide, Glen Dale Elementary School, effective February 20, 2023

Joseph M. Morris- Teacher of Science (half-time), Cameron High School, effective February 13, 2023

B. Employment/Transfer(s) as recommended by the Superintendent and contingent upon clearance by the Criminal Identification Bureau, if applicable, and receipt of appropriate certification.

David M. Allender - Supervisor of Maintenance, Buildings and Grounds Professional Position (23P49), effective February 16, 2023

Kristen E. Loy- School Psychologist/Teacher of Multi-Cat, Marshall County Schools (23P45), effective February 20, 2023

Valerie A. Yarnell- School Psychologist/Teacher of Multi-Cat, Marshall County Schools (23P45), effective February 20, 2023

Hunter T. T. Norris- Teacher of English, Moundsville Middle School (23P46), effective February 20, 2023

Jayson W. Summers- Career and Technical Department Head, John Marshall High School (23P47), effective February 20, 2023

Personnel IV February 14, 2023 Page 2

Aide

Amanda E. Workman- Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, McNinch Primary School/Itinerant (23S53), effective February 20, 2023 (stay put until August 23, 2023)

Meghan A. McCartney- Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor (long-term temp), Cameron Elementary School (23S55), effective February 20, 2023

Erika Whipkey- Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, Cameron Elementary School, effective February 20, 2023

Bus Operator

Ashley N. Neff- Bus Operator Route 27-16, Sand Hill, Marshall County Schools (23S54), effective February 20, 2023

Cook

Carla J. Morehead- *from* Cook II, Moundsville Middle School *to* Cook II, Sherrard Middle School (23S56), effective February 20, 2023

Mallory Fordyce- Cook II (half-time), John Marshall High School (23S57), effective February 20, 2023

Custodian

Douglas E. Nickerson- Custodian (260)(3:00pm to 11:00pm), John Marshall High School (23S52), effective February 20, 2023

Mentors

Brooke S. Lightner- Grade 3, Center McMechen Elementary School (23P48) **Diana L. Aston-** English, Cameron High School (23P48), English **Hattie J. Debolt-** Family and Consumer Science, Cameron High School (23P48)

Coaching Assignments

John Marshall High School

Josh Strope- Head Boys' Soccer Coach (23A34)

James W. Taylor-from Assistant Track Coach to Head Girls' Track Coach (23A43)

C. Other

- Request permission to post Assistant Softball Coach, John Marshall High School.
- Consider the Superintendent's recommendation of a one (1) day unpaid suspension for a service employee.